
 
TABLE 5D-2 

NUMBER OF WOMEN HAVING ABORTIONS PER 1,000 WOMEN GIVING BIRTH1  BY COUNTY OF RESIDENCE, 
ARIZONA, 1993-2003 

 

County of 
Residence 

1993          1994 1995 1996 1997 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003

 

Apache 

Cochise 

Coconino 

 

10.0 

112.0 

222.6 

 

11.6 

131.0 

222.3 

 

14.3 

116.8 

210.6 

 

12.5 

117.6 

213.3 

 

9.0 

129.7 

178.7 

 

9.1 

73.1 

95.3 

 

8.5 

112.8 

121.6 

 

11.2 

88.0 

101.4 

 

13.5 

117.5 

128.0 

 

13.6 

85.4 

121.4 

 

Gila 

Graham 

Greenlee 

 

43.8 

42.3 

68.8 

 

32.7 

81.5 

86.7 

 

21.9 

100.8 

51.0 

 

29.8 

65.8 

103.7 

 

30.1 

46.8 

54.2 

 

23.8 

48.3 

21.3 

 

34.0 

45.8 

55.6 

 

44.7 

38.4 

84.2 

 

117.5 

128.0 

38.8 

 

21.7 

41.5 

46.0 

 

La Paz 

Maricopa 

Mohave 

 

18.1 

214.4 

8.6 

 

40.5 

200.5 

4.8 

 

26.2 

162.0 

8.7 

 

32.9 

135.4 

13.2 

 

20.0 

131.3 

6.2 

 

29.6 

126.2 

2.9 

 

21.7 

111.7 

3.4 

 

43.2 

84.4 

2.2 

 

34.8 

112.5 

5.5 

 

13.9 

119.1 

2.3 

 

Navajo 

Pima 

Pinal 

 

23.8 

180.9 

81.3 

 

24.6 

237.8 

59.8 

 

22.4 

224.1 

59.6 

 

14.7 

231.9 

54.0 

 

54.9 

253.0 

48.4 

 

24.0 

138.4 

45.8 

 

27.3 

191.3 

40.7 

 

28.6 

199.5 

57.5 

 

44.7 

221.8 

40.7 

 

31.5 

162.5 

28.4 

 

Santa Cruz 

Yavapai 

Yuma 

 

93.8 

91.7 

16.0 

 

74.2 

74.8 

10.0 

 

66.0 

80.3 

8.6 

 

72.8 

64.7 

11.2 

 

57.8 

88.0 

19.6 

 

47.7 

68.8 

31.3 

 

65.2 

69.4 

25.3 

 

59.3 

75.7 

28.0 

 

91.9 

75.1 

36.5 

 

56.8 

54.1 

41.7 

 

ARIZONA 

 

171.7 

 

172.9 

 

162.2 

 

144.7 

 

146.3 

 

132.4 

 

113.3 

 

96.5 

 

119.0 

 

111.9 
 

1The number of abortions per 1,000 live births in specified county. 
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